USA For Africa Grants
2022-2025

AFRICA-WIDE
Priority Africa Network

CAMEROON

Young Volunteers for the Environment

DJIBOUTI
Asbl Belgique

ETHIOPIA

UCLA Engineers Without Borders
Ethiopia Fregnet Foundation
African Disability Forum

Ustaz Abdel Latif Family Foundation

Peace Development Fund

GHANA

Youth Volunteers for Environment
UCLA

Cactus Creek Center

Nananomy Youth 21

Soronko Foundation

Sight for Africa

GUINEA BISSAU

2022

Program Development

General Support

General Support

Rural Engineering Project
Premiere School

General Support

Skills Training for Girls

Migrants and Refugees Fund

Travel Grant for COP27

Women in Action Africa Program
IT and Job Training

Village Training & Development
IT Training for Girls

General Support Eye Services

$50,000

$7,015

$7,010

$7,000
$10,000
$7,010
$10,020
$7,000

$5,000
$10,000
$8,530
$5,015
$10,020
$10,020



Alternag

KENYA

Idea Institute for Democracy and
Leadership

Loisaba Community Conservation
Foundation

Thousand Currents

NIGERIA
Health of Mother Earth

SENEGAL
FALIA

Association pour la Promotion de la
Femme Senegalese Women

We Are the Solution

SOUTH AFRICA

Uburunto Mundo

SOUTH SUDAN
Marol Academy

Nuba Women for Education

TANZANIA

Youth with Disabilities Program

TOGO

Young Volunteers for the Environment

Radio Equipment

General Support

Food Programs

Women'’s Programs

General Support

General Support
General Support

Women Farmers Coalition

School Feeding Program

General Support

Women'’s Leadership Training

Training Program

General Support

$5,015

$7,015

$5,000

$7,000

$10,020

$5,015
$10,020

$10,020

$10,020

$10,000
$7,015

$5,015

$5,010



UGANDA

Friends of Orphans
Friends of Orphans
Witness Radio

Tebere Arts Foundation

HOPE Influencers

USA

SANKOFA . ORG

Priority Africa Network
Rebellious Dreamers, Inc.

Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Foundation

WHY Hunger

Shelter Partnership

Project Angel

Shelter Partnership

O Street Museum Foundation
Debbie Allen Dance Academy
Constituency for Africa

Africans Rising

AFRICA-WIDE

Alliance for Food Sovereignty in Africa

Hospital Windows and Doors
General Support

Fight Against Land Grabs
General Support

Capacity Building Grant

HB9S5 Event
Community Building Initiative
Women Rising Legacy Project

Richie and Belafonte Induction
Ceremony

Hands for Humanity
General Support
Food Grant

Annual Dinner
Juneteenth
Scholarship Program
General Support

Grant support for Africans
leaving Ukraine

2023

First African Agroecology
Convening

$10,000
$10,020
$10,020
$7,010
$2,500

$4,100
$3,500
$3,000
$6,000

$5,000
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500

$500
$2,000
$2,500
$3,106

$10,000



SOS Méditerranée

World March of Women

Africans Rising

ETHIOPIA

Mathiwos Wondu YeEthiopia Cancer

Dire Dawa University

GAMBIA
Equality Now

GHANA
UC Regents/UCLA

GUINEA

Guinée Solidarité Provence

KENYA
Loisaba Community

Inuka Kenya Ni Sisi

MADAGASCAR

TANY - Collective for the Defense of

Malagasy Lands

Addressing emergency situation

in the central Mediterranean

African Feminist Organising
School

Capacity Support

Society Psychosocial Care and
Support

Enhance female faculty
and peer-to-peer mentors

Safeguarding laws against the
practice of Female Genital
Mutilation

Women’s Program Ghana

Konkouré-Guinea Solidarité
Center

Masi Women’s Program

Women Leadership Training

Access to land

$10,000

$10,000

$3,015

$7,000

$7,000

$3,500

$3,000

$1,500

$2,500
$3,025

$10,000



SENEGAL

Groupement des Femmes Aline Sitoe
Djata

Center for Community Development

SOMALIA

BAYWAN - Bay Women Association
Network

Dahabshil Somaliland

SOUTH SUDAN

SIHA Network — Strategic Initiative for
Women in the Horn of Africa

UGANDA
Uganda National NGO Forum

USA

Green Leadership Trust

Afrika Moja

Friends of the Congo
Diaspora African Forum
Constituency for Africa

Grassroots Global Justice Alliance

Green Leadership Trust

Humanity for Sustainable Development

Priority Africa Network

Women’s Community Farm
Activities

School Program

Working towards gender-
equality

Social Relief and Development

Female activists fighting
violence against women

Travel Support

Build power for the
environmental and
conservation movement

Congo Community Bay Area
Event

General Support
Capacity Building
General Support

COP27 Travel for African
Partners

COP-27 Event
UN COP Travel

Community Outreach

$12,000

$2,000

$10,000

$3,500

$7,000

$3,000

$7,000

$1,000

$3,000
$2,100
$2,500
$3,500

$2,500
$1,330
$2,000



AFRICA-WIDE
Social Innovations Africa

World March of Women/Africa
Climate Justice Collective

TrustAfrica

Alliance for Food Sovereignty in Africa
JASS - Just Associates (Southern
Africa)

Migrant, Immigrant, Refugee Rights
Alliance - MIRR Alliance

Invisible Giants

SOS Méditerranée

COTE D'IVOIRE

Association M'Bagnon de Lafékpokaha

Volontaires pour I'Environnement (JVE)

DJIBOUTI/HORN OF AFRICA
DERE DERE

ETHIOPIA

Ganda Gabare Farmers Association

2024

Training women Farmers

Anti-poverty and violence
against women

Fight for climate justice

Strengthening democracy and
promoting equitable
development

Shifting from industrial food
system towards agroecology

Strengthening and Amplifying
the collective power of women

Paving the way for a more
welcoming world for migrants,
immigrants, and refugees

Shining a light on extraordinary
women

Saving lives at sea

Women's cooperative income-
generating activities

Building climate justice

Youth movement for peace and
climate adaptation

Training for smallholder farmers

$7,000
$15,000

$10,000
$10,000

$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$7,000

$10,000

$15,000

$15,000

$20,000

$15,000



Dire Dawa

Ustaz Abdullatif Family Memorial
Foundation

Meqi Community Association

GHANA
Sight for Africa
Ghana Girls in ICT Trust

Women in Action Network Ghana

Cactus Creek Foundation

Green Africa Youth Organization

GUINE BISSAU

ALTERNAG - Guinean Association of
Studies and Alternatives

KENYA

Spring of Hope International

Loisaba Community Conservation
IDEA

MADAGASCAR

TANY - Collective for the Defense of
Malagasy Lands

Youth-driven volunteer

movement advocating for rights

for girls

Empowering women

Women-led community
organization tackling climate
change

Eye care services

Empowering young women in
communication technology

Supporting a shea processing
center

Entrepreneurship training for
young women

Climate change activism

Promoting alternative
sustainable development and
environmental strategies

Addressing poverty through
empowerment

Protecting wildlife diversity

Empowering women and
promoting gender equality

Defending lands and natural
resources

$9,500

$20,000

$15,000

$7,000
$10,000

$10,000

$5,000

$7,000

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000
$15,000

$10,000



SENEGAL

Plateforme des Femmes de la
Casamance

Senegal Association pour la Promotion
de la Femme Senegalese Women

We Are the Solution/Nous Sommes la
Solution

SOUTH AFRICA
Ubuntu Mundo

Breach Theater

SOUTH SUDAN

South Sudan Grassroots Initiative for
Development (SSGID)

Gurei Peace Tree Club

THE GAMBIA

Gom Sa Bopa - Believe in Yourself

TIGRAY

Tigray Action Committee

UGANDA

Community Initiatives for
Transformation - Africa (CITA)

Promoting peace and fighting
against Gender Based Violence

Income generating activities,
public education and advocacy
for women’s empowerment

500 rural women's associations
empowering women across
West Africa

Feeding programs for children

Exploring impacts of migration

Women and youth innovation
and problem solving

The role of youth in nation-
building

Engaging youth around human
rights through artistic expression
and culture

Organizing feeding centers while
advocating to end ongoing
atrocities

Supporting women victims of
land grabs and providing
psychosocial support

$5,000

$15,000

$10,000

$7,000
$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000



Friends of Orphans

Witness Radio

MEMPRO

Tebere Arts Foundation

USA

Sankofa

Shelter Partnership
Angel Food Project

Green Leadership Trust

AFRICA-WIDE

Health Of Mother Earth Foundation

SOS MEDITERRANEE

Social Innovation Africa

The Migrant, Immigrant, & Refugee
Rights Alliance (MIRR Alliance)

Farafina - The Black Link

World March of Women / Kenya

Grassroots Global Justice Alliance

Rehabilitation of war affected
children and vulnerable
communities

Legal aid support and media to
promote and protect rights and
development

Mentoring and empowering
young women

Fostering positive change
through the transformative
influence of theatre

Educating and motivating artists
and allies in service of
grassroots movements and
equitable change,

Advocacy on homelessness
Meal Delivery

Lifting up Black, Indigenous, and
POC environmental leaders

2025

Advocacy
Human Rights and Dignity

Humanitarian & Emergency
Services

Women & Youth Empowerment

Organizing and/or Networking

Voice and Representation
Culture

Feminist Organizing School

Feminist Organizing School

$5,000

$7,000

$10,000

$5,000

$7,000

$5,000
$5,000
$7,000

$10,000
$10,000

$9,500
$10,000

$5,000

$10,000
$10,000



Diaspora African Forum

All Africa Foundation

Africa Philanthropy Network
Constituency for Africa
Farafina - The Black Link

COTE D'IVOIRE

Association M'Bagnon de Lafokpokaha

Jeunes Volontaires pour
I'Environnement Céte d'lvoire

DJIBOUTI

DERE Institute

ETHIOPIA

Meqi Community Development
Association

Ganda Gabare
Engineering a Better World UCLA

USTAZ Abdullatif Memorial Foundation
Dire Dawa Urban Regenaration
Tegaru Women for Peace

Harambee Collective

GHANA
Sight for Africa
Ghana Girls in ICT Trust

Cultural Events
Advocacy
Advocacy
Advocacy

Public Education

Food sovereignty
Women's Empowerment

Youth Empowerment

Environment & Climate Action
Youth Empowerment

Food sovereignty
Women's Empowerment

Environment & Climate Action

Development/Basic Services

Youth Empowerment
Technology and Media

Youth Empowerment
Culture

Human Rights Women's
Empowerment

Women's Empowerment
Organizing and/or Networking

Development/Basic Services

Technology and Media

$5,325
$2,500
$2,000
$2,500
$2,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$7,000



Women in Action Network Ghana/UCLA Women's Empowerment

Green Africa Youth Organization
(GAYO)

GUINE BISSAU

ALTERNAG

KENYA

Institue for Development and
Leadership in Africa

Loisaba Community Conservation

MADAGASCAR

TANY - Collective for the Defense of
Malagasy Lands

NIGERIA

The Ecological Action Advocacy
Foundation (TEAAF)
PALESTINE

Grassroots International

SENEGAL

Tomorrow in Dialaw Film (c/o Collectif
Cinéma Saint-Louis)

APROFES - Association pour la
Promotion de le Femme Senegalaise

Nous Sommes la Solution

SOUTH AFRICA

Environment &
Climate Action

Advocacy Media and
Technology

Advocacy

Women's Empowerment
Food security

Advocacy
Voice and Representation

Environment & Climate Action

Humanitarian &
Emergency Services

Culture

Women's Empowerment

Women's Empowerment

Environment & Climate Action

$7,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$9,500

$10,000

$10,000



Just Associates Southern Africa

TANZANIA

Jongowe Development Foundation

GAMBIA

“Gom Sa Bopa” — Believe in Yourself

GHANA

Women in Action Network

UGANDA
MEMPRO

Tebere Arts Foundation

Loyola Productions
Taban Patrick Consantino SJ

Friends of Orphans / Uganda

USA
Altadena Builds Back Foundation

Noir United International

Shelter Partnership

Project Angel Food

Debbie Allen Dance Academy
National Voting Rights Museum

Priority Africa Network (PAN)

Voice and Representation
Culture

Food Security
Humanitarian

Youth Empowerment
Culture

Women's
Empowerment

Women's
Empowerment

Culture

Culture

Women's Empowerment
Human Rights and Dignity

Fire Recovery Support

Youth Empowerment

Humanitarian & Emergency
Services

Humanitarian & Emergency
Services

Scholarship Program
Education

Voice and Representation
Culture

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$4,725

$5,000
$12,000

$7,000

$8,025

$10,000
$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$3,000
$2,000

$5,000



