USA For Africa Grants 2022-2025

	2022	
AFRICA-WIDE		
Priority Africa Network	Program Development	\$50,000
CAMEROON		
Young Volunteers for the Environment	General Support	\$7,015
DJIBOUTI		
Asbl Belgique	General Support	\$7,010
ETHIOPIA		
UCLA Engineers Without Borders	Rural Engineering Project	\$7,000
Ethiopia Fregnet Foundation	Premiere School	\$10,000
African Disability Forum	General Support	\$7,010
Ustaz Abdel Latif Family Foundation	Skills Training for Girls	\$10,020
Peace Development Fund	Migrants and Refugees Fund	\$7,000
GHANA		
Youth Volunteers for Environment	Travel Grant for COP27	\$5,000
UCLA	Women in Action Africa Program	\$10,000
Cactus Creek Center	IT and Job Training	\$8,530
Nananomy Youth 21	Village Training & Development	\$5,015
Soronko Foundation	IT Training for Girls	\$10,020
Sight for Africa	General Support Eye Services	\$10,020
GUINEA BISSAU		

Alternag	Radio Equipment	\$5,015
KENYA		
Idea Institute for Democracy and Leadership	General Support	\$7,015
Loisaba Community Conservation Foundation	Food Programs	\$5,000
Thousand Currents	Women's Programs	\$7,000
NIGERIA		
Health of Mother Earth	General Support	\$10,020
SENEGAL		
FALIA	General Support	\$5,015
Association pour la Promotion de la Femme Senegalese Women	General Support	\$10,020
We Are the Solution	Women Farmers Coalition	\$10,020
SOUTH AFRICA		
Uburunto Mundo	School Feeding Program	\$10,020
SOUTH SUDAN		
Marol Academy	General Support	\$10,000
Nuba Women for Education	Women's Leadership Training	\$7,015
TANZANIA		
Youth with Disabilities Program	Training Program	\$5,015
TOGO		
Young Volunteers for the Environment	General Support	\$5,010

UGANDA		
Friends of Orphans	Hospital Windows and Doors	\$10,000
Friends of Orphans	General Support	\$10,020
Witness Radio	Fight Against Land Grabs	\$10,020
Tebere Arts Foundation	General Support	\$7,010
HOPE Influencers	Capacity Building Grant	\$2,500
USA		
SANKOFA . ORG	HB95 Event	\$4,100
Priority Africa Network	Community Building Initiative	\$3,500
Rebellious Dreamers, Inc.	Women Rising Legacy Project	\$3,000
Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Foundation	Richie and Belafonte Induction Ceremony	\$6,000
WHY Hunger	Hands for Humanity	\$5,000
Shelter Partnership	General Support	\$2,500
Project Angel	Food Grant	\$2,500
Shelter Partnership	Annual Dinner	\$1,500
O Street Museum Foundation	Juneteenth	\$500
Debbie Allen Dance Academy	Scholarship Program	\$2,000
Constituency for Africa	General Support	\$2,500
Africans Rising	Grant support for Africans leaving Ukraine	\$3,106

	2023	
AFRICA-WIDE		
Alliance for Food Sovereignty in Africa	First African Agroecology Convening	\$10,000

SOS Méditerranée	Addressing emergency situation in the central Mediterranean	\$10,000
World March of Women	African Feminist Organising School	\$10,000
Africans Rising	Capacity Support	\$3,015
ETHIOPIA		
Mathiwos Wondu YeEthiopia Cancer	Society Psychosocial Care and Support	\$7,000
Dire Dawa University	Enhance female faculty and peer-to-peer mentors	\$7,000
GAMBIA		
Equality Now	Safeguarding laws against the practice of Female Genital Mutilation	\$3,500
GHANA		
UC Regents/UCLA	Women's Program Ghana	\$3,000
GUINEA		
Guinée Solidarité Provence	Konkouré-Guinea Solidarité Center	\$1,500
KENYA		
Loisaba Community	Masi Women's Program	\$2,500
Inuka Kenya Ni Sisi	Women Leadership Training	\$3,025
III UKA INGIIYA INI OISI	Women Leadership Hailling	ψ3,023
MADAGASCAR		
TANY - Collective for the Defense of Malagasy Lands	Access to land	\$10,000

SENEGAL		
Groupement des Femmes Aline Sitoe Djata	Women's Community Farm Activities	\$12,000
Center for Community Development	School Program	\$2,000
SOMALIA		
BAYWAN - Bay Women Association Network	Working towards gender- equality	\$10,000
Dahabshil Somaliland	Social Relief and Development	\$3,500
SOUTH SUDAN		
SIHA Network – Strategic Initiative for Women in the Horn of Africa	Female activists fighting violence against women	\$7,000
UGANDA		
Uganda National NGO Forum	Travel Support	\$3,000
USA		
Green Leadership Trust	Build power for the environmental and conservation movement	\$7,000
Afrika Moja	Congo Community Bay Area Event	\$1,000
Friends of the Congo	General Support	\$3,000
Diaspora African Forum	Capacity Building	\$2,100
Constituency for Africa	General Support	\$2,500
Grassroots Global Justice Alliance	COP27 Travel for African Partners	\$3,500
Green Leadership Trust	00000	00 =00
Orcen Leadership Trust	COP-27 Event	\$2,500
Humanity for Sustainable Development	UN COP Travel	\$2,500 \$1,330

	2024	
AFRICA-WIDE		
Social Innovations Africa	Training women Farmers	\$7,000
World March of Women/Africa	Anti-poverty and violence against women	\$15,000
Climate Justice Collective	Fight for climate justice	\$10,000
TrustAfrica	Strengthening democracy and promoting equitable development	\$10,000
Alliance for Food Sovereignty in Africa	Shifting from industrial food system towards agroecology	\$5,000
JASS - Just Associates (Southern Africa)	Strengthening and Amplifying the collective power of women	\$10,000
Migrant, Immigrant, Refugee Rights Alliance - MIRR Alliance	Paving the way for a more welcoming world for migrants, immigrants, and refugees	\$10,000
Invisible Giants	Shining a light on extraordinary women	\$7,000
	WOITIETT	
SOS Méditerranée	Saving lives at sea	\$10,000
SOS Méditerranée COTE D'IVOIRE		\$10,000
		\$10,000 \$15,000
COTE D'IVOIRE	Saving lives at sea Women's cooperative income-	
COTE D'IVOIRE Association M'Bagnon de Lafôkpokaha Volontaires pour l'Environnement (JVE)	Saving lives at sea Women's cooperative income- generating activities	\$15,000
COTE D'IVOIRE Association M'Bagnon de Lafôkpokaha	Saving lives at sea Women's cooperative income- generating activities	\$15,000
COTE D'IVOIRE Association M'Bagnon de Lafôkpokaha Volontaires pour l'Environnement (JVE)	Saving lives at sea Women's cooperative income- generating activities	\$15,000
COTE D'IVOIRE Association M'Bagnon de Lafôkpokaha Volontaires pour l'Environnement (JVE) DJIBOUTI/HORN OF AFRICA DERE DERE	Saving lives at sea Women's cooperative incomegenerating activities Building climate justice Youth movement for peace and	\$15,000 \$15,000
COTE D'IVOIRE Association M'Bagnon de Lafôkpokaha Volontaires pour l'Environnement (JVE) DJIBOUTI/HORN OF AFRICA	Saving lives at sea Women's cooperative incomegenerating activities Building climate justice Youth movement for peace and	\$15,000 \$15,000

Dire Dawa	Youth-driven volunteer movement advocating for rights for girls	\$9,500
Ustaz Abdullatif Family Memorial Foundation	Empowering women	\$20,000
Meqi Community Association	Women-led community organization tackling climate change	\$15,000
GHANA		
Sight for Africa	Eye care services	\$7,000
Ghana Girls in ICT Trust	Empowering young women in communication technology	\$10,000
Women in Action Network Ghana	Supporting a shea processing center	\$10,000
Cactus Creek Foundation	Entrepreneurship training for young women	\$5,000
Green Africa Youth Organization	Climate change activism	\$7,000
GUINE BISSAU		
ALTERNAG - Guinean Association of Studies and Alternatives	Promoting alternative sustainable development and environmental strategies	\$10,000
KENYA		
Spring of Hope International	Addressing poverty through empowerment	\$5,000
Loisaba Community Conservation	Protecting wildlife diversity	\$5,000
IDEA	Empowering women and promoting gender equality	\$15,000
MADAGASCAR		
TANY - Collective for the Defense of Malagasy Lands	Defending lands and natural resources	\$10,000

SENEGAL		
Plateforme des Femmes de la Casamance	Promoting peace and fighting against Gender Based Violence	\$5,000
Senegal Association pour la Promotion de la Femme Senegalese Women	Income generating activities, public education and advocacy for women's empowerment	\$15,000
We Are the Solution/Nous Sommes la Solution	500 rural women's associations empowering women across West Africa	\$10,000
SOUTH AFRICA		
Ubuntu Mundo	Feeding programs for children	\$7,000
Breach Theater	Exploring impacts of migration	\$5,000
SOUTH SUDAN		
South Sudan Grassroots Initiative for Development (SSGID)	Women and youth innovation and problem solving	\$10,000
Gurei Peace Tree Club	The role of youth in nation- building	\$10,000
THE GAMBIA		
Gom Sa Bopa - Believe in Yourself	Engaging youth around human rights through artistic expression and culture	\$10,000
TIGRAY		
Tigray Action Committee	Organizing feeding centers while advocating to end ongoing atrocities	\$10,000
UGANDA		
Community Initiatives for Transformation - Africa (CITA)	Supporting women victims of land grabs and providing psychosocial support	\$10,000

Rehabilitation of war affected children and vulnerable communities	\$5,000
Legal aid support and media to promote and protect rights and development	\$7,000
Mentoring and empowering young women	\$10,000
Fostering positive change through the transformative influence of theatre	\$5,000
Educating and motivating artists and allies in service of grassroots movements and equitable change,	\$7,000
Advocacy on homelessness	\$5,000
Meal Delivery	\$5,000
Lifting up Black, Indigenous, and POC environmental leaders	\$7,000
2025	
Advocacy Human Rights and Dignity	\$10,000
	children and vulnerable communities Legal aid support and media to promote and protect rights and development Mentoring and empowering young women Fostering positive change through the transformative influence of theatre Educating and motivating artists and allies in service of grassroots movements and equitable change, Advocacy on homelessness Meal Delivery Lifting up Black, Indigenous, and POC environmental leaders

	2025	
AFRICA-WIDE		
Health Of Mother Earth Foundation	Advocacy Human Rights and Dignity	\$10,000
SOS MEDITERRANEE	Humanitarian & Emergency Services	\$10,000
Social Innovation Africa	Women & Youth Empowerment	\$9,500
The Migrant, Immigrant, & Refugee Rights Alliance (MIRR Alliance)	Organizing and/or Networking	\$10,000
Farafina - The Black Link	Voice and Representation Culture	\$5,000
World March of Women / Kenya	Feminist Organizing School	\$10,000
Grassroots Global Justice Alliance	Feminist Organizing School	\$10,000

	. . .	* =
Diaspora African Forum	Cultural Events	\$5,325
All Africa Foundation	Advocacy	\$2,500
Africa Philanthropy Network	Advocacy	\$2,000
Constituency for Africa	Advocacy	\$2,500
Farafina - The Black Link	Public Education	\$2,000
COTE D'IVOIRE		
Association M'Bagnon de Lafokpokaha	Food sovereignty Women's Empowerment	\$10,000
Jeunes Volontaires pour l'Environnement Côte d'Ivoire	Youth Empowerment	\$10,000
DJIBOUTI		
DERE Institute	Environment & Climate Action Youth Empowerment	\$10,000
ETHIOPIA		
ETHIOPIA Meqi Community Development Association	Food sovereignty Women's Empowerment	\$10,000
Meqi Community Development	J ,	\$10,000 \$10,000
Meqi Community Development Association	Women's Empowerment	
Meqi Community Development Association Ganda Gabare	Women's Empowerment Environment & Climate Action	\$10,000
Meqi Community Development Association Ganda Gabare Engineering a Better World UCLA	Women's Empowerment Environment & Climate Action Development/Basic Services Youth Empowerment	\$10,000 \$10,000
Meqi Community Development Association Ganda Gabare Engineering a Better World UCLA USTAZ Abdullatif Memorial Foundation	Women's Empowerment Environment & Climate Action Development/Basic Services Youth Empowerment Technology and Media Youth Empowerment	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000
Meqi Community Development Association Ganda Gabare Engineering a Better World UCLA USTAZ Abdullatif Memorial Foundation Dire Dawa Urban Regenaration	Women's Empowerment Environment & Climate Action Development/Basic Services Youth Empowerment Technology and Media Youth Empowerment Culture Human Rights Women's	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000
Meqi Community Development Association Ganda Gabare Engineering a Better World UCLA USTAZ Abdullatif Memorial Foundation Dire Dawa Urban Regenaration Tegaru Women for Peace	Women's Empowerment Environment & Climate Action Development/Basic Services Youth Empowerment Technology and Media Youth Empowerment Culture Human Rights Women's Empowerment Women's Empowerment	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000
Meqi Community Development Association Ganda Gabare Engineering a Better World UCLA USTAZ Abdullatif Memorial Foundation Dire Dawa Urban Regenaration Tegaru Women for Peace	Women's Empowerment Environment & Climate Action Development/Basic Services Youth Empowerment Technology and Media Youth Empowerment Culture Human Rights Women's Empowerment Women's Empowerment	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000
Meqi Community Development Association Ganda Gabare Engineering a Better World UCLA USTAZ Abdullatif Memorial Foundation Dire Dawa Urban Regenaration Tegaru Women for Peace Harambee Collective	Women's Empowerment Environment & Climate Action Development/Basic Services Youth Empowerment Technology and Media Youth Empowerment Culture Human Rights Women's Empowerment Women's Empowerment	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000
Meqi Community Development Association Ganda Gabare Engineering a Better World UCLA USTAZ Abdullatif Memorial Foundation Dire Dawa Urban Regenaration Tegaru Women for Peace Harambee Collective GHANA	Women's Empowerment Environment & Climate Action Development/Basic Services Youth Empowerment Technology and Media Youth Empowerment Culture Human Rights Women's Empowerment Women's Empowerment Organizing and/or Networking	\$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$10,000

Nomen in Action Network Ghana/UCLA	Women's Empowerment	\$7,000
Green Africa Youth Organization (GAYO)	Environment & Climate Action	\$10,000
GUINE BISSAU		
ALTERNAG	Advocacy Media and Technology	\$10,000
KENYA		
nstitue for Development and _eadership in Africa	Advocacy	\$10,000
oisaba Community Conservation	Women's Empowerment Food security	\$5,000
MADAGASCAR		
TANY - Collective for the Defense of Malagasy Lands	Advocacy Voice and Representation	\$10,000
NIGERIA		
The Ecological Action Advocacy Foundation (TEAAF)	Environment & Climate Action	\$10,000
PALESTINE		
Grassroots International	Humanitarian & Emergency Services	\$10,000
SENEGAL		
Tomorrow in Dialaw Film (c/o Collectif		
Cinéma Saint-Louis)	Culture	\$9,500
•	Culture Women's Empowerment	
Cinéma Saint-Louis) APROFES - Association pour la		\$9,500 \$10,000 \$10,000

Just Associates Southern Africa	Voice and Representation Culture	\$10,000
TANZANIA		
Jongowe Development Foundation	Food Security Humanitarian	\$10,000
GAMBIA		
"Gom Sa Bopa" – Believe in Yourself	Youth Empowerment Culture	\$10,000
GHANA		
Women in Action Network	Women's Empowerment	\$4,725
UGANDA		
MEMPRO	Women's Empowerment	\$5,000
Tebere Arts Foundation	Culture	\$12,000
Loyola Productions Taban Patrick Consantino SJ	Culture	\$7,000
Friends of Orphans / Uganda	Women's Empowerment Human Rights and Dignity	\$8,025
USA		
Altadena Builds Back Foundation	Fire Recovery Support	\$10,000
Noir United International	Youth Empowerment	\$10,000
Shelter Partnership	Humanitarian & Emergency Services	\$5,000
Project Angel Food	Humanitarian & Emergency Services	\$5,000
Debbie Allen Dance Academy	Scholarship Program	\$3,000
National Voting Rights Museum	Education	\$2,000
Priority Africa Network (PAN)	Voice and Representation Culture	\$5,000